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Ale give us an opportunity to make nlPTesentatiOlls be!ore the Commission betfore they take their linal decisions?

Shri A. K. Sea.: May I answer this questian? It is a high-powered commission consisting of a chairman who is an ex-Supreme Court Judge and a
-.ember who is an ex-Chie.f Justice of some High Court. I have no dOUbt ihat aU representations whiCh may be addressed even prior to the publication ef the proposals would be duly considerCd by such a highpoweren commis3ion oon&isting of such eminent judges. Apart from that, the ParIia-
m!'nt has itself prescribed the method of represC'I1tations the publication of mterim report, ~a of them and then coming to a final conclusion.
:More than that, I do not think anything
OOIlld be done.

Shrimatl Renu Chakravartty: I want
10 know whether there is any State where the all-India Parties recognised in that State have not been kept in the Dellmitation pommiSlSion. That lIhould be looked into.

Shrl A. K. Sen: It all depends on whether for the purpose of the State they are a major political party. The question of Madras was raised by Mr.
N.ambiar. There are unfortunately only two members in the Madras Assembly from that party.

Shrimati Rena Chakravartty: That does not matter. It is the number of votes that we get.

Shri A. K. Sen: The Government d0e5 not think it proper to tel! the Delimitation Commission-and the Parliament would no doubt support in that--<a,g to which party <1D.ght to be represented and whiCh party ought not to be represented. It is entirely far '$he DelimitatiOn Commission.

Shri Nambiar: We are only two Members in Lok Sabba from Madras State and We have got the neces9lil'Y percentage of votes to be declared as an all-India Party.

Shri Tyagi: I thought you are an intemational party.
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Export of Khadi Goods

+
( Dr. L. M. Singhvi:
I Shri Rameshwar Taatia:
I Shrimati Renuka Barkatakl:

·S94. -< 8hri Raghunath Singh:
I lShri Sham Lal Sarat:
I Shri Siddananjappa:
L Shri Mohan Swarup:

Will the Minister of Industry pleased to state:

be

(a) whether it is a fact that a con. tract has been finalised with Britiall and American firms for the export of Khadi goods;

(b) if so, what would be the category and value 01 the proposed ez-
ports; and

(c) whether any rebate would bf!
permitted on such exports?

The Mluister of International Trade (Shrl Manubhai Shah): (a) The Bombay Suburban Village Industries association has been authorised by the Khadi and Village Industries Commission to entcr into trade agreementa with foreign firms for the export of khadi goods. The contract with the American firms has been finalised.
Negotiations for finalising the contract with a U.K. firm are in progress.

(b) Cotton Khadi and Silk Khadi will be exported. The proposed export to U.S.A. 1"1 the first five years i.e. from 1963-64 upto 1966-68 is expected
to be as follows:-

Cotton Khadi
Silk Khadi

Total:

(Rs.lakhs)
156.00
90.00

246.00

(c) The rebate of 20 per cent oa sale of cotton khadi and 10 per cent on silk khadi would be permitted which is at the same rate as is allowed to retail customers in the country.

Dr. L. M. Singhvi: What are the names of the American and Brita


Ora! ~

inIlS with whom the contract has been iD;llised or is going to be finalis;!d.

Shri Maaubhai Shah: They are: Mis Allen H. Masters & Co. and Mis Transocean Trading Corporation of

U.S.A.

Dr. L. M. Slnghvi: May I know whether any other khadi units would also be allowed to partlcipate in the export of khadi apart from the Khadi

Commission?

Shri Manubhai Shah: Unless it is of the highest quality. we will not allow. .

Shri Ranp: I want to know whether any representation has heen given to the handloom weaving industry for exporting handloom goods. Under the aegis of this Ministry itself. there is the All-India Handloom Ma k~

Society.

Shri Manubhal Shah: The hdnd-
looms are bucking up like anything in exports. as the hon. Member knows.
This is exclusively for khadi and handspun and hand-woven silk and cloth.
As far as the handlooms are concerned. the exports have already gone up by Rs. 4l crores.
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Shrl R. S. Pandey: The delegatlOn has visited so many countries. I want to know in which country our khadi is getting more popular.

Shri Manubhai Shah: The United
States.
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. ShrImati Savitri Niram: May I know whether keeping in view the growing popularity of khadi, khadi exhibitions are going to be organised abroad?

Shri Manubhai Shah: This amount doe. not justify anything of that outlay.

Shri Brij Raj Siagh-Kotah: May I know how the cost compares with the price?

Shri Manubhai Shah: This would ftot arise from this.

Export of Raw Wool to U.SA.

+

Shri S. C. Samanta: ~
Shri Subodh lIansda:

·695. Shri M. L: Dwivecli:

L Shri Warior:
Will the Minister of InteJ1lational Trade be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is drop in export of raw wool to U.S.A. and U.K.;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) how Government propose to improve the export?

The Minister of International Trade (Shri Manubhal Shah': (a) to (c).
Exports of raw wool generally declined in 1962-63 because of the heavy demand and consumption of indigenous wool for manufacture of woollell goods for our defence forces.

Shri SuOOdh HallSda: In vie\v of the fact that the demand of wool in our country is rising and also in the Internal consumption market the prices of woollen goods are ;'ising, may [ know whether it is essential at the present moment to have these exports?

S ~ Manubhai Shah: What we are
.elling outside is what is surplus to our requirements. Out of 65 million tbs. that we produce, not more than 8 million Ibs. are for consumption in fabrics. The rest is only used for carpets.
That is the surplus We are exporting'.

Shri Subodh Haasda: May I knoW' what is the fal! in the foreign exchange earning?

Shri Manubhal Shah: The foreigll exchange earning. fortunately, has not fallen because the price realised for lower quantity was better. But that cannot be ensured for all time to come.
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Shri Warior: May I know what steps the Government have taken to increase the production of raw wool in view of the increased demand inside the country?

Shri Manubhai Shah: Climatically, we are not so situated as to produce What is called the long staple worster!
wool. We generally produce the short staple which is very good tor carpets and floor coverings.

Shri Nambiar: May I know whether the export of wool has any bearing on the increase of price of woollcll goods in India?

Shri Manubhal Shah: No. Sir.

